RESOLUTION NO. 1978 - 197

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVEILAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THERFOR, APPROVING CHANGE IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER

CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes

in rate, grade and classification and establishing and discon-
tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll Effective
No. Name Classification Rate Date
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS
LEGAL DIVISION:
Claims Department:
40-218 Gary Potts Legal Interm $ 3.75 Hr. 6-13-78
PERSONNEL:
the owing employees) Clerk Typist Trainee 2,65 Hr.
101
40-425 Gwen Wilson 6-26-78
40-426 Janice Austin 6-26-78
PERMANENT APPQINTMENTS
QFFICE OF SI‘EJCRE'_I_TARY‘'I‘_J_R_E}ASI:TREIE:_.~ B
Internal Audit Department: Bi
40- 432  Charles Hales Internal 769.50 Wk, 7 24 78
, Auditor
LEGAL DIVISION:
Claims Department:
(the following employees) Claims Investigators Bi-
403 609.50 Wk.
40-234 Michael Watson 7-02-78
40-427 Linda Cooper 7-02-78
40-429 James Jenkins 7+02-78
40-430 Leslie Milfay 7-02-78
40-431 Carol Nance 7-02-78
MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION:
Advertising and Public Relations Department:
Bi-
40-420 Jane Mitchell Clerk Typist B 105 327.50 Wk, 6-14-78
QPERATIONS DIVISION:
Rapid Transit Operations Department:
(the following employees) Operator 437 5.995/7.62 Hr,.
1-029 Annette Tarka 6-16-78
1-072 Merle Proctor 6-16-78
1-077 Daniel Lewis 6-16-78



Resolution No. 1978-197
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (con't)
OPERATIONS DIVISION: (con't)
Malntenance Department-Equipment:
(the following employees) Equipment Serviceman 442 7,01
4-927 Miles Littlejohn Jr.
4-929 Gary Waterhouse
" PERSONNEL:
40-423 Janice Ball Office Relief B 4,095 BHr.
107
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION
QOPERATIONS DIVISION:
Maintenance Department-Equipment:
9-904 Grover Weed TO: Eq. Repairman 8.085 Hr.
Leader 547
FROM: Eq. Repairman 447 7.455 Hr.
21-809 Raymond Harding TO: Unit Rebuild Sec- 8.35 Hr.
tion Technician 643
FROM: Eq. Mechanic/ 545 8.195 Hr.
Eq. Unit Mechanic 546
Rapid Transit Operations Department:
2-714 Albert Koney TO: Station Attendant 7.385 Hr.
335
FROM: Operator 437 5.995/7.62 Hr.
CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE
OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Maintenance Department-Equipment :
21-725 Shine Billen Jr. TO: Eq. Serviceman - 7.33 Hr.
442

FROM: Operator 437 5,995/7.62 Hr.

(2)

Hr.
6-19-78
6-12-78

7-03-78

6-19-78

7-09-78

6~11-78

6-11-78



Resolution No.

1678~197

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING:

18-002

(the following employees)TO:

18-028
18-003
18-005
18-009
18~-010
18-~011
18-035
18-017

40-150

40-241

40-268

41-406

George Rericha

FROM:

FROM:

Richard Stands
Robert Grodeck
Frank Papez
Jerome Rybar
Harry Brzuski
Harry Carpenter
Joseph Mancino
Drew Chillious

FROM:

Casper Wilchek

FROM:

Glenn Dilley

FROM:
TO:

Robert Fitzgerald

FROM:
T0:

Dorwin Williamson

FROM:

TO:

TO:

TO:

TO:

Operations Super-

visory Instructor 710

Dispatcher In-

structor 710

Bus Operating

Instructor 611

Operating Igitructor
1

Chief Operating
Instructor 711
Chief Instructor 711

Supervisor of
Maintenance Training
911
Supervisor of
Training 911
Bus Maintenance
Instructor 612
Vehicle Maintenance
Instructor 612

Bus Maintenance
Instructor 612
Vehicle Maintenance
Instructor 612

Director of Pers.

Development, Training

and Safety 1011
Director of Pers.

'.792.00

792.00
729.50

729.50

792.00
792,00
1048.00

1048,00
729.50

729.50

729.50
729.50

729.50
1389.00

1389.00

Development and Training

1011

(3)

Bi-

1t
it

. 7-05-78

7-05-78

7-05-78
7-05~78
7-05-78
7-05-78
7-05-78
7-05-78
7-05-78
7-05-78

7-05-78

7-05-78

7-05-78



BN L s Su et ek kLT @

« Number of
Postions

8 r ‘w2

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS

Classification Grade

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING:

1

Y - J Y =

Pk

Director of Personnel Development 10
and Training 1011

Supervisor of Training 911

Chief Instructor 711 .

9
7
Dispatcher Instructor 710 7
Operating Instructor 611 6

6

Vehicle Maintenance Instructor 612

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Director of Personnel Development,

Training and Safety 1011 10
Supervisor of Maintenance 9
Training 911

Personnel Development and 8
Training Associate 810

Chief Operating Instructor 711 7
Operations Supervisory Instructor 7

710

Bus Maintenance Instructor 612 6
Bus Operating Instructor 611 6
Light Rail Operating Instructor 610 6
Rapid Transit Operating "6

Instructor 609

C.R.T. Operating Instructor 608 6

Rapid Transit Maintenance 5
Instructor S5l4

NS

Effective
Date

07-04-78

07-04~78
07-04-78
07-04-78
07-04-78
07-04-78

07-05-78
07-05-78

07-05-78

07-05-78
07-05-78

07-05-78
07-05-78
07-05-78
07-05-78

07-05-78
07-05-78




Resolution No. 1978 - 197 (5)

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS (con't)

1 Light Rail Maintenance 5 . 07-05-78
Instructor 513
1 Assistant Rail Operating
Instructor 512 5 07-05-78
{:\ - 4 M . .
ADOPTED: July 5 , 1978 A AP R

'President

ATTEST: %m et ;ﬁuh

Seretary-Treasurer




