RESOLUTION NO. 1978 - 197

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THERFOR, APPROVING CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No.	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date		
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS						
the second second state in the second se	DIVISION: Department:					
40-218	Gary Potts	Legal Intern	\$ 3.75 Hr.	6-13-78		
40-425	EL: Ilowing employees) Gwen Wilson Janice Austin	Clerk Typist Traine 101	e 2.65 Hr.	6-26-78 6-26-78		
	-	PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS				
<u>Interna</u> 40·432		<u> </u>	Bi 769.50 Wk.	7 24 78		
Claims	<u>IVISION</u> : Department: llowing employees)	Claims Investigator 403	s Bi- 609.50 Wk.			
40-427 40-429 40-430	Michael Watson Linda Cooper James Jenkins Leslie Milfay Carol Nance			7-02-78 7-02-78 7402-78 7-02-78 7-02-78 7-02-78		
MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: Advertising and Public Relations Department:						
40-420	Jane Mitchell C	lerk Typist B 105	Bi- 327.50 Wk.	6-14-78		
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Rapid Transit Operations Department:						
(the fo 1-029 1-072	llowing employees) Annette Tarka Merle Proctor Daniel Lewis	Operator 437 5.995	/7.62 Hr.	6-16-78 6-16-78 6-16-78		

•

.

.

•

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS(con't)

<u>OPERATIONS DIVISION</u> :(con't) <u>Maintenance Department-Equipment</u> : (the following employees) Equipment Serviceman 442	7 01 47					
4-927 Miles Littlejohn Jr.	6-19-78					
4-929 Gary Waterhouse	6-12-78					
PERSONNEL:						
40-423 Janice Ball Office Relief B 4.095 107	Hr. 7-03-78					
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION						
<u>OPERATIONS DIVISION:</u> <u>Maintenance Department-Equipment:</u>						
9-904 Grover Weed TO: Eq. Repairman 8.085	Hr 6-10-78					
Leader 547						
FROM: Eq. Repairman 447 7.455	Hr.					
21-809 Raymond Harding TO: Unit Rebuild Sec- 8.35 tion Technician 643	Hr. 7-09-78					
FROM: Eq. Mechanic/ 545 8.195 Eq. Unit Mechanic 546	Hr.					
Rapid Transit Operations Department:						
2-714 Albert Koney TO: Station Attendant 7,385	$H_{r} = 6 - 11 - 78$					
335						
FROM: Operator 437 5.995/7.62	Hr.					
CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GR	ADE					
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Maintenance Department-Equipment:						
21-725 Shine Billen Jr. TO: Eq. Serviceman 7.33	Hr. 6-11-78					
442 FROM: Operator 437 5.995/7.62						
	444 F					

•

(2)

Resolution No. 1978-197

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING:

18-002	George Rericha	то・	Operations Super-	· 702 00	Bi-	7 05 70
	-		visory Instructor 710	-792.00	WK.	7-05-78
			Dispatcher In- structor 710	792.00	11	
(the fo	llowing employee	s)TO:	Bus Operating	729.50		7-05-78
		FROM	Instructor 611 Operating Instructor	729.50	11	
10 000			611	129.30		
18-028 18-003	Richard Stands Robert Grodeck					7-05-78
18-005	Frank Papez					7-05-78 7-05-78
18-009 18-010	Jerome Rybar Harry Brzuski					7-05-78
18-011	Harry Carpenter					7-05-78 7-05-78
18-055 18-017	Joseph Mancino Drew Chillious	ጥብ •	Chief Openating	700 00	11	7-05-78
20 027	Diem Guittious	10.	Chief Operating Instructor 711	792.00	••	7-05-78
		FROM:	Chief Instructor 711	792.00	11	
40-150	Casper Wilchek	TO:	Supervisor of	1048.00	11	7-05-78
			Maintenance Training 911			
		FROM:	Supervisor of	1048.00	11	
40-241	Glenn Dilley	ጥብ •	Training 911 Bus Maintenance	710 50	11	
	-		Instructor 612	729.50		7-05-78
		FROM:	Vehicle Maintenance Instructor 612	700 50	11	
		TO:	INSCLUCIOF 012	729.50		
40-268	Robert Fitzgera	1d	Bus Maintenance	729.50		7-05-78
		FROM:	Instructor 612 Vehicle Maintenance	729.50		
		TO:	Instructor 612	729.50	11	
41-406	Dorwin Williams		Director of Pers.	1389.00	11	7-05-78
			Development, Training			
		FROM:	and Safety 1011 Director of Pers.	1389.00	11	
~		-	Development and Traini	ng		
			1011			

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS

1.1

و مريد

مبايد ات

••	Number of Postions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
	PERSONNEL DEV			
	1	Director of Personnel Development and Training 1011	10	07-04-78
	1	Supervisor of Training 911	9	07-04-78
	1	Chief Instructor 711 ,	7	07-04-78
	1	Dispatcher Instructor 710	7	07-04-78
	10	Operating Instructor 611	6	07-04-78
	2	Vehicle Maintenance Instructor 612	6	07-04-78
		ESTABLISHING POSITIONS		
	1	Director of Personnel Development, Training and Safety 1011	10	07-05-78
	1	Supervisor of Maintenance Training 911	9	07-05-78
	1	Personnel Development and Training Associate 810	8	07-05-78
	1	Chief Operating Instructor 711	7	07-05-78
	1	Operations Supervisory Instructor 710	7	07-05-78
	2	Bus Maintenance Instructor 612	6	07-05-78
	8	Bus Operating Instructor 611	6	07-05-78
	1	Light Rail Operating Instructor 610	06	07-05-78
	1 -	Rapid Transit Operating Instructor 609	6	07-05-78
	1	C.R.T. Operating Instructor 608	6	07-05-78
	1	Rapid Transit Maintenance Instructor 514	5	07-05-78

くせい

•

1

1

(5)

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS	(con't)		
Light Rail Maintenance Instructor 513	5	. 07-	05-78
Assistant Rail Operating Instructor 512	5	07-	05 - 78

ADOPTED: July 5, 1978 ______ President

.

ATTEST: <u>Allam C. Fehren</u> Secretary-Treasurer